
Furman University 
2024-2025 Graduate Studies in Education Calendar 

 
Fall Term 2024 (SCHEDULE A) 
August 27 – December 10 
Friday, August 16..…….………………………..……Last day to register for fall term without late fee 
Tuesday, August 27…...….…………………………………..Classes begin (unless otherwise noted) 
Thursday, August 29…………………………………………………………..Last day to add a course 
Monday, September 2…………………………………………………..…………….Labor Day Holiday 
October 14-15 (Mon-Tues)….……………………………………………………………..……Fall Break 
Wednesday, November 6.…………………………………….…Last day to drop a course with a “W” 
November 27-29 (Wed-Fri)..………………………………………….…………..Thanksgiving Holiday 
December 12-18……………………………………………….………………………………….…Exams 
Friday, December 20.………………………………………………………………..Grades due by 5PM 

 
Fall Term 2024 (SCHEDULE B) 
August 26 – October 18 
Friday, August 16..…….….……………Last day to register for fall term Schedule B without late fee 
Monday, August 26.…...….…………………………………..Classes begin (unless otherwise noted) 
Wednesday, August 28….……………………………………………………..Last day to add a course 
Wednesday, October 2……..………………………………….…Last day to drop a course with a “W” 
Wednesday, October 23…………………………………………………………….Grades due by 5PM 

 
Fall Term 2024 (SCHEDULE C) 
October 21 – December 11 
Friday, October 11….….……...………Last day to register for fall term Schedule C without late fee 
Monday, October 21…...….…………………………………..Classes begin (unless otherwise noted) 
Wednesday, October 23.…………………………………………………..….Last day to add a course 
Wednesday, November 27...……………………………….……Last day to drop a course with a “W” 
Friday, December 13..……………………………………………………………….Grades due by 5PM 

 
 
 
Spring Term 2025 (SCHEDULE A) 
January 13 – April 29 
Friday, December 13..…………………………...Last day to register for spring term without late fee 
Monday, January 13……………………………………….….Classes begin (unless otherwise noted) 
Wednesday, January 15………………………………………………….……Last day to add a course 
Monday, January 20………………………………………………………….………….MLK, Jr. Holiday 
March 3-7 (Mon-Fri)..…..…..…….....………………………………………………………Spring Break 
Friday, March 28……………………………………….………….Last day to drop a course with a “W” 
Monday, April 21……………………………………………………..……………………Spring Recess 
May 1-6….…..…...………………………………………………………………………….………Exams 
Friday, May 9..…....……………………………………………………………….Grades due by 10 AM 
Saturday, May 10..…………………….…………………………………………………Commencement 
 
Spring Term 2025 (SCHEDULE B) 
January 13 – March 7 
Friday, December 13.….….……....Last day to register for spring term Schedule B without late fee 
Monday, January 13....….…………………………….…..….Classes begin (unless otherwise noted) 
Wednesday, January 15……………..………………………..………..…….Last day to add a course 
Wednesday, February 19…..………………………..………..…Last day to drop a course with a “W” 
Wednesday, March 12………………….……………………………….………….Grades due by 5PM 

 
Spring Term 2025 (SCHEDULE C) 
March 10 – April 30 
Friday, February 28….…….………Last day to register for spring term Schedule C without late fee 
Monday, March 10........….……………………………..…….Classes begin (unless otherwise noted) 
Wednesday, March 11……………..………..…………………………….….Last day to add a course 
Wednesday, April 16.……....………………………………….…Last day to drop a course with a “W” 
Friday, May 2..…....………………………………………………………………..Grades due by 10 AM 

 


